FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93) 08 - 03	-1998		RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(MR No. 345 (00) (aug. 454) WSGH FORM 23 (rev. 2798)		R SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1	9908	attached original document	s or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	PTO
Arnaud Lanet	Name: ADL S	YSTEME S.A.	95. 105.
	Internal Address:		7/2
			09
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		23bis Rue de l'Industrie	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: <u>27350 Saint-</u>	Country: FRANCE Marcel State	Zip
[Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[Other	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? [+ Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: June 27, 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 27, 1998			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved	: [1]
	7. Total fee (37 CE	R 3.41)\$40.00	
Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Hayes LLP Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account r	number: 23-0804	
	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Stanley M. Schurgin 20,979 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2] **I.G:mes/125448** Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

08/03/1998 TTON11 00000045 09123053

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Docket: BDL-267XX

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is nereby acknowledged, the undersigned,
inventorisi full nametti	LANET Arnaud
	hereby sell, ussign and transfer to ADL SYSTEME S.A.
Assignee Name and Address	23bis Rue de l'Industrie 27350 - SAINT-MARCEL, France
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled Telewriting device
Title of invention	Telewi it ing device
	which application was (a) executed by the understaned on the 27th day of June 198
Complete either (a) or lol	(a) executed by the understand on the
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.
	Signed atSaint Marcel
Dete	this 27th day of June, 19 98.
	INVENTOR(5).
	LANET Arnaud
inventoris) fult signature(s)	AHH t